
Notes

#1:

#2:

#3: #6:  Online event ‐ attendance advised

#4: #7:  Online assessment ‐ required

#5: #8:  Online submission ‐ required

Date Day Time from Time to Activity

Week 1

01.11.23 Wednesday 2pm 5.30pm Academic Induction

03.11.23 Friday 9am ‐ Release of first block of lectures (~3 hr.) & formative MCQ

06.11.23 Monday 11.59pm ‐ Latest time to upload Formative Exercise submission #1

07.11.23 Tuesday 8pm ~ 9.30pm Live webinar

Week 2

10.11.23 Friday 9am ‐ Release of second block of lectures (~3 hr.)

13.11.23 Monday 11.59pm ‐ Latest time to upload Formative Exercise submission #2

14.11.23 Tuesday 8pm ~ 9.30pm Live webinar

16.11.23 Thursday 8pm 10pm Online Summative Assessment #1 (25% grade)
Week 3

17.11.23 Friday 9am ‐ Release of third block of lectures (~3 hr.)

20.11.23 Monday 11.59pm ‐ Latest time to upload Formative Exercise submission #3

21.11.23 Tuesday 8pm ~ 9.30pm Live webinar

21.11.23 Tuesday 8pm ‐ Latest release of project brief

Week 4

24.11.23 Friday 9am ‐ Release of fourth block of lectures (~3 hr.)

27.11.23 Monday 11.59pm ‐ Latest time to upload Formative Exercise submission #4

28.11.23 Tuesday 8pm ~ 9.30pm Live webinar

30.11.23 Thursday 8pm 10pm Online Summative Assessment #2 (25% grade)
Week 5

07.12.23 Thursday 2pm ‐ Submission of unfinished project for feedback

08.12.23 Friday 2pm 6pm Feedback Workshop (online)

Week 6

17.12.23 Sunday 11.59pm ‐ Latest time for submission of final project (50% grade)
Thereafter

Mid‐February ‐ ‐ ‐ CPD Certificates issued

Late August TBA 8pm 10pm Supplemental Summative MCQ Assessments (capped)

01.09.24 TBA before 11.45pm ‐ Supplemental Summative Project submissions (capped)

Link to Induction webinar:  https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup‐

join/19%3ameeting_MWE2YjY1Y2YtYTkxNC00YzJiLWI4ZDUtYmQ0ZDIwNGM4NDBm%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b

%22Tid%22%3a%22766317cb‐e948‐4e5f‐8cec‐dabc8e2fd5da%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22ec6c3b40‐62af‐450e‐910f‐

65dc935c5eb9%22%7d

CPD Cert. in Building Energy Modelling using PHPP 
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During six‐week taught modules, such as this one, the course week runs from Friday to Thursday: this facilitates students to do most 

of their weekly study at any time from Friday morning to Monday evening.

The reference to 9am Friday morning is a convention. No teaching event occurs at that time. It simply marks the beginning of the 4‐

day period within which students should do the bulk of their studying. The formative assessment can be submitted at any time in 

that period, the deadline is 11.45pm on Monday.  

All times are GMT

Activities are online, except for 

occasional key events onsite 

All webinars are recorded & shared on 

the platform.


